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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1481
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
MIGRATION OF DOCTORS AND NURSES
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of doctors and nurses are migrating from the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating measures to check the same; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Such data are not maintained in the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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